Digital I/O Slaves Units with Clamp Terminals CRT1-@D08SL(-1)/@D16SL(-1) 57
Digital I/O Slaves Units with Clamp Terminals
CRT1-@D08SL(-1)/@D16SL(-1)
Screw-less Terminal Wiring Further
Reduces Wiring Work and Saves
Labor at the Production Site.
• Screw-less (M3) design reduces the need for extra tightening.
• Removable terminal block gives powerful support to maintenance work.
• One-step wiring. Wire simply by inserting the ferrules.
• Applicable wire: AWG24 to AWG16 (cross-section: 0.2 to 1.25 mm2)
Ordering Information
Performance Specifications
For Basic Performance Specifications of Slave Units, refer to page 30.
Name Specifications Model
Clamp Terminals
Inputs 8 inputs
NPN CRT1-ID08SL
PNP CRT1-ID08SL-1
Outputs 8 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD08SL
PNP CRT1-OD08SL-1
Inputs 16 inputs
NPN CRT1-ID16SL
PNP CRT1-ID16SL-1
Outputs 16 outputs
NPN CRT1-OD16SL
PNP CRT1-OD16SL-1
Inputs/
Outputs
8 inputs/
8 outputs
NPN CRT1-MD16SL
PNP CRT1-MD16SL-1
Slave External I/O Connections in the appendix for applicable ferrules.
58 Digital I/O Slaves Units with Clamp Terminals CRT1-@D08SL(-1)/@D16SL(-1)
Input Section Specifications
Eight-point Input Units Sixteen-point Input Units